
Voluntary Facilitative Mediation Panel Members

Attorney
Name

Firm Name Phone Region
Areas of
Specialty

Email
Hourly
Rate

Barney,
Steven L.

True North
ADR, LLC
Petoskey, MI
 49770

(231)
838-1500

N Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Property/Real Estate

SteveBarney@TrueNorthADR.com 320

Behm,
Thomas R.

Gruel Mills
Nims &
Pylman LLP
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2625

(616)
235-5500

GR Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

trbehm@gmnp.net 400

Bogren,
Michael S.

Plunkett
Cooney
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49504

(269)
226-8822

GR 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Labor and
Employment
Municipal/Government

mbogren@plunkettcooney.com 250

Bos, Carole
D.

Bos & Glazier
PLC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
458-6814

GR General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts

cbos@bosglazier.com 350

Courtade,
Bruce
Anthony

Rhoades
McKee P.C.
300
Riverfront
Plaza Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
235-3500

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Property/Real Estate

bcourtade@rhoadesmckee.com 310

DeWaard,
Ronald G.

Varnum
Riddering
Schmidt &
Howlett LLP
(Grand
Rapids)
Bridgewater
Place
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-0352

(616)
336-6000

GR Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas
Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Intellectual Property
Securities

rgdewaard@varnumlaw.com 350
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Denenfeld,
Stephen M.

Lewis Reed &
Allen PC
Kalamazoo,
MI  49007

(269)
388-7600

KZ Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Property/Real Estate

sdenenfeld@lewisreedallen.com 290

Dilley,
Frederick D.

Foster Swift
Collins &
Smith PC
(GR)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49525

(616)
726-2247

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

fdilley@fosterswift.com 435

Donnell,
Douglas A.

Mika Meyers
PLC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
632-8000

GR Commercial Business
Construction
Environmental/Gas
Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Property/Real Estate

ddonnell@mikameyers.com 350

Dozeman,
Douglas A.

Warner
Norcross &
Judd LLP
(Grand
Rapids)
1500 Warner
Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
752-2000

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Intellectual Property

ddozeman@wnj.com 300

Drew,
Stephen R.

Drew Cooper
& Anding
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
454-8300

GR 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Other

sdrew@dca-lawyers.com 400

Dunlap,
Peter L.

Peter L.
Dunlap PC
Lansing, MI
 48933

(517)
482-5800

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

pdunlap65@gmail.com 350

Enslen,
Pamela
Chapman

Warner
Norcross &
Judd (KZ)
Kalamazoo,
MI  49007

(269)
276-8112

KZ/GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts

penslen@wnj.com 390
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Municipal/Government

Fisher,
James H.

Dickinson
Wright PLLC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
336-1051

GR Estates
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate

jfisher@dickinsonwright.com 375

Fosmire, M.
Sean

Kitch
Drutchas
Wagner
Valitutti &
Sherbrook
PC
(Marquette)
Marquette,
MI  49855

(906)
228-0001

N 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate

sean.fosmire@kitch.com 230

Gass, David
J.

Miller
Johnson PLC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-0306

(616)
831-1700

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

gassd@millerjohnson.com 375

Geary,
Patrick F.

Smith
Haughey
Rice &
Roegge PC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2802

(616)
774-8000

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

pgeary@shrr.com 325

Gipson,
Matthew

Price
Heneveld
LLP
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501

(616)
949-9610

GR Intellectual Property mgipson@priceheneveld.com 300

Glaser,
Richard A.

Richard A.
Glaser PLLC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
648-7874

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Intellectual Property
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

rich@raglaserlaw.com 325

Glass, Amy
J.

Michigan
Mediation &
Arbitration
Services
Kalamazoo,
MI  49007

(269)
569-0406

KZ Class Actions
Commercial Business
Construction
Insurance
Labor and
Employment

amyglass@live.com 350
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Glazier,
Bradley K.

Bos & Glazier
PLC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
458-6814

GR General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

bglazier@bosglazier.com 350

Hilger,
Stephen A.

Hilger
Hammond
PC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
458-3600

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Property/Real Estate

sahilger@hilgerhammond.com 415

Houk, Peter
D.

Fraser
Trebilcock
Davis &
Dunlap PC
(Lansing)
Lansing, MI
 48933

(517)
377-0842

LN Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Municipal/Government

phouk@fraserlawfirm.com 350

Howard,
Sarah Riley

Pinsky Smith
Fayette &
Kennedy LLP
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2824

(616)
451-8496

GR 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Municipal/Government

showard@PSFKlaw.com 250

Iverson,
Dale Ann

JustMediation
PLC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49515-0156

(616)
560-2243

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Estates
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Municipal/Government

daleiverson@justmediation.com 250

Jack,
William W.

Smith
Haughey
Rice &
Roegge PC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2802

(616)
774-8000

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

wjack@shrr.com 400

Keefe,
Ronald D.

Kendricks
Bordeau
Adamini
Chilman &
Greenlee PC
(Mqt)
Marquette,
MI  49855

(906)
226-2543

N Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Property/Real Estate

keefer@kendrickslaw.com 275
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Kitch,
Michelle F.

Hewson &
Van
Hellemont PC
(GR)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49546

(616)
949-5700

GR General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance

mkitch@vanhewpc.com 200

Linn,
Terence J.

Gardner Linn
Burkhart &
Ondersma
LLP
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49546

(616)
975-5500

GR Intellectual Property linn@gardner-linn.com 380

Lozier,
James E.

Cheboygan,
MI  49721

(517)
927-2228

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Labor and
Employment

lozierje@gmail.com 285

Manderfield,
Paula J.

Fraser
Trebilcock
Davis &
Dunlap PC
(Lansing)
Lansing, MI
 48933

(517)
482-5800

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Property/Real Estate

pmanderfield@fraserlawfirm.com 325

Manis,
Paula K.

Loomis,
Ewert,
Parsley,
Davis &
Gotting
Lansing, MI
 48912

(517)
485-0400

LN Class Actions
Environmental/Gas
Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

pkmanis@loomislaw.com 350

March, Jon
G.

Miller
Johnson PLC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-0306

(616)
831-1729

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment

marchj@millerjohnson.com 360

McCarthy,
E. Thomas

Smith
Haughey
Rice &
Roegge PC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI

(616)
774-8000

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Malpractice/Prof.

tmccarthy@shrr.com 400
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 49503-2802 Negligence

McDonald,
William I.

McDonald &
Marin LLP
Marquette,
MI  49855

(906)
226-6537

N Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Property/Real Estate

wimmc@mcdonaldwolf.com 250

Muth,
Jeffrey G.

Miller
Johnson PLC
(Grand
Rapids)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-0306

(616)
831-1706

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Securities

muthjg@millerjohnson.com 325

Neckers,
Bruce W.

Rhoades
McKee P.C.
300
Riverfront
Plaza Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
233-5217

GR Class Actions
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Property/Real Estate

bneckers@rhoadesmckee.com 325

Noland,
Craig R.

McGraw
Morris PC
(GR)
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
288-3700

GR 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Municipal/Government

cnoland@mcgrawmorris.com 280

Pacific,
Dean F.

Warner
Norcross &
Judd LLP
(Grand
Rapids)
1500 Warner
Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
752-2424

GR Commercial Business
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment

dpacific@wnj.com 300

Pinsky, H.
Rhett

Pinsky Smith
Fayette &
Kennedy LLP
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2824

(616)
451-8496

GR Labor and
Employment

hpinsky@PSFKlaw.com 400

Quandt,
Joseph E.

Kuhn Rogers
PLC
P.O. Box 987
Traverse City,
MI  49684

(231)
947-7900

N Administrative
Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas
Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Property/Real Estate

jequandt@krlawtc.com 225
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Silver, Lee
T.

Silver & Van
Essen PC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
988-5600

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Labor and
Employment

ltsilver@silvervanessen.com 375

Smit, Peter
A.

Varnum
Riddering
Schmidt &
Howlett LLP
(Grand
Rapids)
Bridgewater
Place
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-0352

(616)
336-6000

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment

pasmit@varnumlaw.com 280

Smith, Mark
R.

Rhoades
McKee P.C.
300
Riverfront
Plaza Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
233-5216

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment

mrsmith@rhoadesmckee.com 300

Straub,
James M.

Straub
Seaman &
Allen PC (St
Joseph)
St. Joseph,
MI  49085

(269)
982-1600

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Labor and
Employment
Property/Real Estate

jstraub@lawssa.com 225

Wagner,
Douglas E.

Warner
Norcross &
Judd LLP
(Grand
Rapids)
1500 Warner
Bldg.
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503

(616)
752-2130

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance
Intellectual Property
Labor and
Employment

dwagner@wnj.com 350

Wardrop,
Robert F.

Wardrop &
Wardrop PC
Grand
Rapids, MI
 49503-2308

(616)
459-1225

GR Commercial Business
Other
Property/Real Estate

robb@wardroplaw.com 300

Worsfold,
Charles H.

Bosch
Killman
VanderWal
PC
Grand

(616)
364-2900

GR Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Insurance

cworsfold@bkvpc.com 300
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Rapids, MI
 49525

Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence

Wright,
Robert E L

Peace Talks,
The, PLLC

Grand
Rapids, MI
 49501-2715

(616)
682-7000

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person
Inj/Product
Liab/Negligence/Torts
Malpractice/Prof.
Negligence
Property/Real Estate

Bob@thepeacetalks.com 250
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